

Sukhdev Singh Vs Narinder Singh NACT-1319-2017
CNR No.PBKPA1-005981-2017

Present: Complainant in person.

Bailable warrant issued against the accused received back with the report of “Roohposh”. This Court is satisfied that presence of the accused cannot be procured through bailable warrants. As such, non-bailable warrant of arrest against the accused be issued for 04.09.2018.

Dated:24.07.2018

(Pritpal Singh)

(Rajwant Kaur)
SDJM/Phagwara
(UID PB-0267)

Next date:-04.09.2018.

Purpose