

CNR No: PBKPB10027162023

NACT-130-2023-MANJIT SINGH VS SURINDERPAL SINGH etc.

Present: Sh. Jaspal Singh Dhanju Advocate for the complainant.

Notice issued to accused received back unserved with report house locked. Earlier notice issued to accused was received back served but accused had not appear. This court is satisfied that the present matter is in the knowledge of accused and he is intentionally not appearing in the court to join the proceeding of this case, and to procure his presence more coercive methods are required. Let bailable Warrant of accused in the sum of Rs.5,000/- with one surety in the like amount be issued for 17.04.2025.

Date of Order: 29.11.2024

Tarwinder Singh * direct type

(Mehak Sabharwal)

Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate

Sultanpur Lodhi.

UID NO . PB00385